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RASPBERRY AND CHOCOLATE SHORTBREAD 550G

SKU: U143.02

Categories: Biscuits, Catering Pack

Tags: chocolate chip shortbread, chocolate chunk shortbread,

chocolate shortbread, raspberry shortbread, shortbread, white

chocolate and raspberry, white chocolate shortbread

Approx. pieces 176 | Pack size 4 x 44 | Piece size 12.5g |

Raspberry & Chocolate Shortbread Rounds. Rich and buttery with a hint of raspberry and chunks of creamy

white chocolate.

ALLERGY INFORMATION

Allergen statement

May contain traces of nuts and sesame.

Contains:

Celery/celeriac No

Lupin No

Eggs No

Fish No

Soybeans Yes

Milk Yes

Mustard No

Peanuts No

Sesame seeds May Contain

Crustacea No

Molluscs No

Tree nuts May Contain

Gluten Yes

Palm oil (RSPO) Yes

Sulphur Dioxide No
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DIETARY INFORMATION

Vegetarian Yes

Vegan No

Lactose intolerant No

Coeliacs No

Halal approved No

Kosher approved No

NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION (TYPICAL VALUES PER 100G)

kJ 2255

Calories 539

Fat (g) 28.6

Sat. fat (g) 17.8

Carbohydrate (g) 64.8

Sugar (g) 27.1

Protein (g) 1.9

Salt (g) 0.6

INGREDIENTS

WHEAT flour (with calcium carbonate, iron, niacin, thiamin), Butter (MILK, salt), Sugar, White Chocolate Chunks

(6%) (sugar, cocoa butter, whole MILK powder, whey (MILK) powder, lactose (MILK), emulsifier (SOYA lecithin),

natural vanilla extract), Raspberry pieces (6%) (fruit (concentrated apple puree, raspberry puree), fructose

glucose syrup, sugar, humectant (glycerol), WHEAT fibre, palm fat, concentrates (black carrot, blueberry, black

currant) with natural colouring properties, gelling agent (pectin), citric acid, malic acid, flavour), Cornflour,

Raspberry flavour.


